13 LC 101 0399

House Resolution 769

By: Representative Lumsden of the 12th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the Trion High School competition cheerleading team for their 2012 GHSA
- 2 Class A Public Cheerleading Championship win; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, through perseverance, countless hours of practice, and unyielding
- 4 determination, the Trion High School competition cheerleading team earned the top ranking
- 5 in this state with their victorious outing at the GHSA Class A Public Cheerleading
- 6 Championship; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this magnificent team was also named the 2011 Team of the Year by the
- 8 Georgia Cheerleading Coaches Association; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the team has won five state championships in the last six years along with four
- 10 region championships; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the team has set the standard for other competition cheerleading teams as, in
- 12 addition to their hard work and dedication to the sport, they have also devoted their time to
- 13 serving their community through fundraisers such as Relay for Life; Hot Shots Shining
- 14 Starts, a special needs cheer team in Rome, Georgia; and the Survivor Lap, Twisted Ankle
- 15 Race, which raises money for Georgia parks; and
- 16 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- 17 athletic ability, the dedication and hard work, and the unity of purpose and spirit of each
- 18 member of the team.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 20 the members of this body congratulate the Trion High School competition cheerleading team
- 21 for their 2012 GHSA Class A Public Cheerleading Championship win and extend their
- 22 sincerest best wishes for future success.

13 LC 101 0399

23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

24 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Trion High School

25 competition cheerleading team.